
LENTEK
Personal Protective Equipment

®

LENTEK L-750 
Latex/Nitrile Blend 
Disposable Gloves

You need an industrial strength disposable glove that protects your worker’s 
hands. Our high quality L-750 Latex/Nitrile Blend Disposable Gloves from 
LENTEK carry a host of impressive features and benefits:

• 7.5 mil thickness provides industrial strength super thick super strong 
protection

• L-750 gloves are chemical resistant and puncture resistant

• Our gloves are powder-free using a polymer coating for easier donning

• Designed for comfort and dexterity

• Gloves are ambidextrous

• Not for medical use

Ideal for a variety of work environments:

 • Construction
 • HVAC/Plumbing Contractors
 • Electricians
 • Automotive
 • Warehousing
 • Aerospace
 • Appliance Manufacturing
 • Sorting & Assembly
 • General Industry & Material Handling
 • Oil & Gas
 • Janitorial
 • Transportation
 • Mining

Toll Free: 855-264-9021 | 1-270-765-2212
Sales@lentusLLC.com | lentusLLC.com

This information supersedes any previous
GLO-002



 

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
L-750 Blue Latex/Nitrile Blend Powder-Free Gloves 

Meets ASTM D412

Product Name
Material
Product Size Range

L-750 7.5 Mil Blue Latex/Nitrile Blend 
Latex/Nitrile Blend
S-XXL

Style/Description
Exterior Color
Exterior Finish
Lining
Cuff Finish
Remark

7.5 Mil Blue Latex/Nitrile Blend-Beaded Cuff
Blue
Polymer Coated
N/A
Beaded Cuff
Processed to minimize powder

Property
Tensile Strength

Elongation at Break

Unit of Measure
Mpa
%

Physical Requirement
>18
>650

Test Method
ASTM D412

Quantity of Retail Packs 100 pieces in inner box, 10 inner box per carton; 90 pieces in XXL box

Revision
BX10

Date
2/18/2021

Reason for Change
Specification Created

Revision History

Confidential : Properties of Bakner; not to be shared or distributed without permission of Bakner

PRODUCT DETAILS

MEASUREMENT AND SPECIFICATION

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

PACKING METHOD

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

 

mm
≥ 0.18
≥ 0.18
≥ 0.18
≥ 0.18
≥ 0.18

mil
≥ 7.5
≥ 7.5
≥ 7.5
≥ 7.5
≥ 7.5

Grams
9.4 ± 0.2
9.9 ± 0.2
10.4 ± 0.2
10.9 ± 0.2
11.4 ± 0.2

230
230
230
230
230

70
80
95
110
120

Thickness @ palm
(Single Wall)

Weight/Pieces Length
(minimum)

(mm)

Width
(+/- 5)
(mm)

Small
Medium
Large

X-Large
2X-Large

5000077
5000078
5000079
5000080
5000081

Size
Part

Number


