

LENTEK L-750 Latex/Nitrile Blend Disposable Gloves

You need an industrial strength disposable glove that protects your worker's hands. Our high quality L-750 Latex/Nitrile Blend Disposable Gloves from LENTEK carry a host of impressive features and benefits:

- 7.5 mil thickness provides industrial strength super thick super strong protection
- L-750 gloves are chemical resistant and puncture resistant
- · Our gloves are powder-free using a polymer coating for easier donning
- · Designed for comfort and dexterity
- · Gloves are ambidextrous
- Not for medical use

Ideal for a variety of work environments:

- Construction
- HVAC/Plumbing Contractors
- Electricians
- Automotive
- · Warehousing
- Aerospace
- Appliance Manufacturing
- Sorting & Assembly
- General Industry & Material Handling
- · Oil & Gas
- Janitorial
- Transportation
- Mining



LENTUS.

Toll Free: 855-264-9021 | 1-270-765-2212 Sales@lentusLLC.com | lentusLLC.com This information supersedes any previous GLO-002



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET L-750 Blue Latex/Nitrile Blend Powder-Free Gloves Meets ASTM D412

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS			
Product Name	L-750 7.5 Mil Blue Latex/Nitrile Blend		
Material	Latex/Nitrile Blend		
Product Size Range	S-XXL		
PRODUCT DETAILS			
Style/Description	7.5 Mil Blue Latex/Nitrile Blend-Beaded Cuff		
Exterior Color	Blue		
Exterior Finish	Polymer Coated		
Lining	N/A		
Cuff Finish	Beaded Cuff		
Remark	Processed to minimize powder		
Confidential: Properties	of Bakner; not to be shared or distributed without permission of Bakner		

MEASUREMENT AND SPECIFICATION							
Part Size Number		Thickness @ palm (Single Wall)		Weight/Pieces	Length (minimum)	Width (+/- 5)	
	Number	mm	mil	Grams	(mm)	(mm)	
Small	5000077	≥ 0.18	≥ 7.5	9.4 ± 0.2	230	70	
Medium	5000078	≥ 0.18	≥ 7.5	9.9 ± 0.2	230	80	
Large	5000079	≥ 0.18	≥ 7.5	10.4 ± 0.2	230	95	
X-Large	5000080	≥ 0.18	≥ 7.5	10.9 ± 0.2	230	110	
2X-Large	5000081	≥ 0.18	≥ 7.5	11.4 ± 0.2	230	120	

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES				
Property	Unit of Measure	Physical Requirement	Test Method	
Tensile Strength	Мра	>18	ASTM D412	
Elongation at Break	%	>650		

PACKING METHOD	
Quantity of Retail Packs	100 pieces in inner box, 10 inner box per carton; 90 pieces in XXL box

Revision History

Revision	Date	Reason for Change
BX10	2/18/2021	Specification Created